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Re: 	Docket No. 46441 - Application of Terra Southwest, Inc.,To Afnend a Certificateg Uoavernence 
and Necessity in Denton County 

Honorable Stephanie Fraz7e11: 

. In regards io Order No.2 enclosed please find four copies of the following affidavits evidencing provision 
of notice: 

1. A signed and notarized publisher's affidavit that notice Was published in the Denton Record - 
Chronicle on December 5th and 12, 2016. Also, enclosed are tear sheets of the actual newspaper 
notices. 

2. A signed and notarized affidavit that notice was mailed to all affected parties within two miles of 
the affected service area including notice to the cities that extraterritorial jurisdiction which may 
ovèrlap the affected service area. Along With a _list of the affected parties to whom notice was 
mailed. In addition, a copy of the requested service area map supplied to all affected parties. 

3. No landdwner within the request service area owns more than 25 acres; thus no landowner notice 
was required 

Should you have any further, questiOns concerning this application, please do not hesitate to contact Me at 
(512) 264-9124. 

Sincerely, 

Bret W. Fenner, P.E. 
B & D Environmental, Inc. 

Enclosures 
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December 28, 2016 

Public Utility Commission 
Central Records 
1701 N. Congress P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 
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(DATES) 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT 
DOCKET NO. _46441_ 

' STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF 	  

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared 

k-ren- VeN  
who being by me duly sworn, deposes and that (s)he is the 

-kkv 	cAP-c  
(TITLE) 

_ 
of the 	 C \(\ rc-vgc Q_ 

(NAME OF NEWSPAPER) 

    

that said newspaper is regularly published in 
(COUNTY/COUNTIES) 

and generally circulated in 	 v 	 , Texas; 
(COUNTy/COUNTIES) 

and that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following dates, to wit: 

(STtNATURE OF E SPAP REPRESENTATIVE) 

 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

 

day of 	 , 2 0 

  

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office. 

NrAa-v 
‘..:tae Of• 
:D #6355 

; 	2Y ,y  Comm. Epireos 01-05-20201,; 

)0_12 ;.• 

Notary P&bl%nd for the State of Texas 

rs; 	 \ f-  rovx4 

Print or Type Name of Notary Public 

Comrnission Expires  \  



LEGAL NOTICES 
WHICH ARISES: WALK-IN 

APPOINTMENTS ARE ALSO 
• AVAILABLE, 

DRC 12/1  , 2, 3,4, 5/2016 

Pursuant to Chapter 59, Texas 
Property Code, Storage Depot 
Locations listed below will hold a 
public auction of property being 
sold to satisfy landlord's lien. 
Sale will be held online at " 
www.iBid4Storace.com   
The online auction will start on 
December 12 2016 at 9:00 am  
and will end on December 16,  
2016 at 600  pm: It is free to , 
register online and all payments 
are paid to storage Depot Loca- • 
tions listed below. Any questions 
or conceming the auction, please 
contact Storage Depot at one of 
the locations listed below., 
Property will be sold to the high-
est bidder for cah. Deposit for 
removal ano clean-up'wtilt 
required,. Seferraservesure right 
to not accept any bid and to 
withdraw propertykorksalen:-
Property includes catents in 
spces of the follovring tenants: 

1) 1201 S. Loop 255 Denton, TX 
76205 - Sean Kelly - 
Bed Frame. Side-Table,. 
Cushions. Scott Glinsmith - 
Furniture, Boxes. TV, Misc. 

DRC 11/28, 1215/2016: • 

NOtice of Public Sale. 

Pursuani to Chapter 59, Texas 
Property Code, 1173 Storage LTD 
Co. which is located at 3985 FM 
1173 in Krum, TX will hold public - 
auction of property being sold to 
satisfy a landlord's hen. Sale will 
be at 6:00 p.m. on December 14, 
2016 at 1173 Storage LTD Co. 
All buyers must register prior to 
the sale and a $100 refundable 
deposit (cash) will be required on , 
each und purchased. Removal 
and clean out required. Deposi 
will be refunded upon final 
removal. Property will be sold to 
the highest bidder for CASH -• 
ONLY. No Checks. Seller • 
reserves the right to not accept 
any bid and to withdraw any item' 
from the sale. Property sold by 
space or by piece. Property being 
sold includes contents in spaces 
of the following tenants. All units 
contain household items unless 
otherwise noted. 

F155 Raymond D. Robinson 
F146 Bonnie K. Hooten 
B026 Zela C. Altum - 

saddles, mower, tools 
1309 Luke James - 

mower, tools 
D218 John C. Wotton 
0229 Johnny L. Romine 

DRC 11128, 12/5/2016 

NOTICE TO VENDORS 

Proposals will be received by the 
City of Denton, at the address 
detailed below, prior lo 11:00 A M. 
December 15,2016, for the 
following' 

RFP # 6150-SUPPLY OF RCP  
PIPE AND BOX CULVERTS  . 

Qualified Oospecthre suppliers 
may obtain copies of the proposal 
with information at ' 
www.dentonpurchasing.com   

The City of Denton, fexas 
reserves the right to reject or 
accept arty proposal and award 
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We are 100% ncupied until . houses w/acreage 730 
Spring 940-566-5717 	:' 

killianpropertymanagement 
@gmail.com 	••=44. 

WE HAVE'HOMES FOR YOU!' 

REAL TEAM 

Looking for a home to bUy or ' 
rent? "Carni sold over " 

.$14 million in homes last year 
and she can sell yours tool. 

, CALL CAMI 940-391-1614 

2150 CR 322, Valley View, TX 
8.3 ac RANCH* MUST SELL 

.,'2,888-i-Sr$340's*1-Story*4-2-
2*2 Barns*Well`MLS #13456927 
W & W,RLTRS, 940-391-2379 

mobile/ • 	' 	760 
Manufactured homeš,  

Moving to Las Vegas!! 2000 
Palm Harbor home, 28x58, 3 bed-
room 2 bath, fireplace, alot of ex-
tras. Must be moved. $20,000. 

Call 972-742-3253 ' 

Dt--311*. corcl-ChrOnic1e  

1- 

mobile homes 	660 
& spaces  

()Credit Check,  
2,3 & 4 Bdrm homes $550/mo 

to $1500/mo. For Rent or Sale., 
Owner financing on land/home, 

pkgs, 1/2 acre to 4 acres, 
Ponder ISD, kid/pet ok, 

Call 940-648-5263 
, www.ponderel.com   

2 & 3 BRs Unfumished, water 
& garbage furn, $300.$450mo+ 

deposit. RV SPACES avail. 
- 940-565-9208 	' 

SMALL CABIN FOR RENT. - 
VALLEY VIEW AREA. $185. A 
WEEK OR $700 A MONTH 

ALL BILLS PAID.; 
940-284-0834 

office space 	670 
for rent 

100 to 5,000 SF 

k.xecutwe Offices 
Virtual OffiCeS 

1).,.vval-effolige Space 
officeSinD6ittciriZom] 
tr,Y130Teaste'y.deni 

11:04W47,..,-etw..1 	• 

Near 1-35, CarnOus Setting,- 
Short or Long Terrn 

Prime Office Space - 5,000 SF 
Furnished & Decorated. Ready,  , 
NOW www.1330Teasley.com  

Check out our Virtual Offices at 
DentonVirtualOffices.com  - 

Tour 24/7 at 
TexasBizCenters.com  Or 

Visit us at: 1308 Teasley Lane 
Call 940.594.4409 or 435.0078 - 

,W.E713UWX,  
.5A4,ff, 

HOUSE$1;3-:,-=„i 
,GA$H WON 
AnA

• or.,LCOnditi6K
re  

;:2,1 
tr 1.77-,  ••,7' r 

946367.6812-f 

houses for sale 720 

- 	

4 „ 

• For Sale 
Seuthridge Updated Single-storY 

'home 2 401 sq ft. 4 bedrooms, 2 
1/2 baths. $285,000 

Karin Seligman, 940.391-1131, 
- 	RE/MAX Trinity 

- SELL YOUR HOUSE - 
*Any Condition *Quick Close • 

*CASH 
940-208-8$01 

real estate services780 
BUY SELL LEASE 
Lane Real Estate - 

WWW.UVEINDENTON.COM  
940-384-7378 

CENTURY 21 Judge Fite 
22 Offices in North Texas 

940320.4355 
www.c21jf.us  

• LEGAL NOTICES 
Access legals:www.dentonrc.com  

ORDINANCE NO. 62-16 

'AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN 
COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF 
• FLOWER MOUND, TEXAS, 
AMENDING THE CODE OF 

ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN' 
OF FLOWER MOUND, TEXAS, 
BY AMENDING SUBPART B, 

°LAND DEVELOPMENT 
REGULATIONS," THROUGH 

THE AMENDMENT OF 
CHAPTER 94, "TREES"; 

PROVIDING THIS ORDINANCE 
SHALL BE CUMULATIVE OF , 

-ALLORDINANCES; " 
. PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY 

CLAUSE; PROVIDING A 
PENALTY FOR VIOLATION; 

• PROVIDING FOR PUBLICA-
TION; AND ESTABLISHING AN 
• EFFECTIVE DATE. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 
Upon its passage 
ADOPTED: November 21, 2016 
'APPROVED: 	' 
THOMAS E. HAYDEN, MAYOR 
ATTEST:THERESA SCOTT, 
TOWN SECRETARY 

DRC 12/05/2016  

_,Denton GOunty MHMR Center 
Request for Proposal (RFP) . 

DCMHMR is seeking proposals , 

LEGAL NOTICES 
Operating, LLC (Tagleridgel, s  
hereby gives notice at least 
twenty (20) days prior to the date 
of filing of an application for an 
Gas Well Development Site Plan , 
with the City of Denton for the 
existing J. H. Guyer 2-5-6 	- 
(AP112132631, 12133158, and 
12133168) gas well and drilling , 
and production facility located at 
9067 S. Teasley, Denton, TX. 
Eagleridge is not seeking to 
reduce drilling and production site 
setbacks for the Gas Well Devel-
opment Site Plan and therefore 
Eagleridge is not required to , 
request any waivers or variances 
from the production site setbacks 
as required by DDC Ordinance 
2015-2333, Section 35.5.10.6: 

Eagleridge Overall  .9, LLC, 3300 
Oak Lawn Aventt-  Suite 500, 
214) 295-6704, 
httplJeeqqepy,çom/ 

rordinator, 

Terra Southwest;hic., has filed 
an application with the Public 
Utility Commission of Texas to 
amen,d its Certihcate of 
Convenience and Necessity No. 
11608 for the provision of water 
utility service in Denton County. 

The'proposed utility service area 
is located approximately 10 miles 
east/southwest of downtown 
Dentog. Texas, and is generally , 
bounded on the north by Cedar 
Lane; on the east by Spring  
Branch Drive; on the south by 
Lewisville Lane: and on the west 
by Shorewood Drive  

The total area being requested 
includes approximately 35_acres 
and 98 current customers. 

A copy of the proposed service 
area map is available at: 
P.O. Box 140,  
Alvord, TX 76225-140  
Phone No. 940-427-7444  

A request for a public hearing 
must be in writing. You must state 
(1) your name, mailing address, 
and daytime telephone number; 
(2) the applicant's name, applica-
fion number or another recognize-
ble, reference to this application; 
(3) the statement, 9/we request a 
public hearine; (4) a brief descrip-
tion of how you or the persons 
you represent, would be adverse-
ly affected by the arantina of the 

houses: - 	630 
unfurnished ' •  

Look From Home 
See Available Rentals- - 

at jimmybrownrealtor.com  t  
Jimmy Brown Prop, Mgmt., 

940-387-4323'  

Morelle Miller Real Estate & 
Property Management , 

940-387-7514 - Office located in 
Denton at 1811 Bolivar Street  

Property Search Management 
940-566-4900 

613 Withers 2/1  $750. 
1112 Stanley 3/2/2  $1500." 

Sanger Aplat $550.f.: 
, 625 Chambers $1200 
1308 Sequoia, Kruni-$1500 „ 

614 Gardenview, $850 
Kathy Orr, Broker 

City of Den G 
{940) 349-83 

DRC 12-3 Ihru 12-12-2016  

Docket No. 46441 

Allitce tor Putilication 

NOTICE OF 
APPI4CATION To, 

AMEND A 
:CERTIFICATE OF 

CONVENIENCE 
AND NECESSITY 

(CCN) TO 
RROVIDE WATER 
JUTILITY SERVICE 

IN DENTON 
COUNTY, TEXAS 



Thinking aholf, 
your future?, 
Find a job.., 

Woking for 
an apartmenP 
Check some oui... 

Needing 
-a new carV.. 
Look for one... 

in the 
Denten 

Record-Chronlcle 
Classifieds 

41.ine's14'4 
4.4f- 	 r  • 

r' 

warehouse space 690 
"Nowleasing;1500-600bSe,2  

" 
.• 3 Phase 200/400 arnp service 

'laic) lease: wat/sew pd. Nortex 
BusPk Donnie-972-951-2131  

mww!Denton,: 
PAradlselcom, - • 4k,r4i.wwsvgs.e.4-•,01,..z. - 

,VVAREH OUSE/OFFICE SPACE. 
Niithing Nicer in Denton 
4675 SF,available NOW , 

, 3500 & 1890 SF units in neai' 
future - Prime Denton Location ' 

www.RhinoBizPark.com  
Call John @940 564 4409 or 
jbrown@ceoclubstexas.com  

REAL ESTATE;-,  
FOR SALE  

acreage for sale 701  

PUBLISHER'S NOTICE: 
, All real estate advertised herein 

- is subject to the Federal Fair • 
Housing Act, which makes it il-
legal to advertise 'any prefer:-
ence, limitation, or discrimina-
tion because of rice, color, reli-
' gion, sex, handicap, familial 

- status, or national origin, or in-, 
tention to make any such pref-
erence, limitation, or discrimi-,  
nation." We will not knowingly 
accept advertising for real es- • 
tate which is in violation of the 
law. All persons are hereby in-_ 
formed that all dwellings adver-
tised are available on an equal 

opportunity basis, 

houses for sale 720 
BARBARA RUSSELL 

REALTORS 
Real Estate Brokerage 

, 	940-566-2730 

Call Leeza and Shannon 
Cloud Realty,  

www.txcloudrealty.com  
469-300-1109 	.„ 

WE BUY 
'HOUSES 
.TODAYF 

CALLTODAY! 

.(940)381.?7045 
Vtissack 

QUICK.CLOSE 
K.FASTiCA HI,1% 

,Nyz 
CONDITION! 
• 

wt. Iaut lfl um flUUUU 01 UUrri 
• I, 	_FREE FIOS Internet wrih your,. ' 

'-" 1 to 3 room retail or office space` 
on convenient Dallas Dr, location 

.from $390/mo.'all bills paid. . 
I 'r 	, 	940-387-7524 , 

Dallas Drive Plaza, LLC 

ltoonis for rent . - .680 
-Desert Sandotel-Denton 

'Weekly drily $195 ahd up, refrig' 
& rnicrowave. Free local calls,-e  
Showlime, wifi. 940-337-6181, , , 

storage_space 	'.683  
5040 open storage Yard tor 
parking equipment, inchides 

sma1110x12 office, no restroom, 
ArgYle, $700 Month $500 dep.,  

Call 214-502-9273,,,  

„ 

—L•eoulii 1.• appirwuul lb 15' 
3:00pin, December.14, 2016. 

DRC 11/28-
_ 
12/2; 12/5-12/149; „, 

12/1212/14/2016  
- 

APPLICATION HAS' 
BEEN MAD.E WIT,H 
THE TEXAS ALCO- • 
HOLIC BEVERAGE., 
gpmrsmOphop .FOR 
:AYVINE,i, BEER 
RETAILER'S, 
PERMIT BY FIRST-
FOOD dITE.  LLO 
(DBA) '3,FLIGHTS_ 
UP TAPS:& 
TACOS TO.  BE. 
Lpcpi.# DAT, 
ab9RADo , 

LITTLE SLA/V 	"••• 
DENTON-COUNTY;  

tS0.087 
OFFICERS i3F - 	, , 
SAID 'ENTITY:7 , 
SANA 	 , 
CHAIANIA 
MANAGER 

DRC 12/5, 12/6/2016 	..  

Notice ofIntent to Request 
, 	Application for Gas Well 

Development Site Plan.. 

Diteof Notice:*12-3-2016 

Pursuant to the Denton Develop-
ment Code ("DDC"), Ordinance 
2015-233 Eagleridgq Energy, ,,-
LLC, operated by Eagleridge 
Operating, LLC ("Eagleridge"),  
hereby gives notice at least "." 
twenty (20) days Prior to the date, 
of filing of an appfication for an 
Gas Well Development Site Plan" 
witi the City of Denton for the 
existing J. H.'Guyer 1-3-4-
(API 12132294, 12133149, and 

12133153) gas well and drilling , 
and production facility located at 
5357 S..Teasley, Denton,TX. 
Eagleridge ie not seeking to 
reduce drilling and production site 
setbacks for the Gas Well Devel-
opment Site Plan and therefore 
Eaglendge is hot required to 
request any waiVers or variances 
from the production site setbacks 
as required by DDC Ordinance 
2015-2333, Section 35 5.10 6. 

Eaglendge Operating, LLC, 3300 ' : 
Oak Lawn Avenue; Suite 500, 
(214) 295-6704, ' 	" 
http://eagleridgeenertnbcomi  

City of Denton Gai Codrdinator,
„z 

 
(940) 349-8372 

DRC12-3 thru12-12-2016Ÿ 

Notice of Intent to Request 
" 	Application for Gas Well' 

, DevelOpment Site Plan. 

Date of Notice:12-3-2016 
r 	 , 

Pursuant Witte Dentign Develod-
ment Code ("DDC"), Ordinance 
2015-233 Eagleridge Energy, 
LLC, operated by Eaqleridge '  

versons who wish to intervene or,  
Oomrnent should write the: 

Public thlity,Commission of 
.„ : Texas 

• Central Records 	„ 
1701 N. Congress, 
,P. O. Box 13326 

Austin, TX 78711-3326 

within thirty (30) days frorn the 
date of this publication or notice. 
'A public tiearing Will beheld only " 
ri a legally sufficient hearing 	• 
request is received or if the • 
Commission on its own motion 
requests á hearing. Only those ' 
individuals who submit a written 
hearing request or a written 	" 
request to be notified if a 
hearing is set will receive notice if 
a heanng is scheduled.. '‘ 

If a public hearing is requested, 
the CommisSion will not issue the 
CCN and will forward the applica-
tion to the State Office of 
Administrative Hearings (SOAH) 
for a hearing. If no settlement is 
reached and an evidentiary 
hearing is held, SOAH will submit 

,a recommendation to the, 
Commission folfinal decision. 
If an evidentiary hearing is held, it: 
will be a legal proCeeding similar 
to a civil trial in state distnct court.,' 

If you are a 'landowner witti a tract 
of landat least 25 acres or more; 
that is partially or wholly located 
within theproposed area, you 
may request to be excluded from 
the proposed area (dr 'Mpt our) by 
providing Written make to the 
Conimission within (30) days from 
the date that notice Was provided 
by theapglicant. Alf requestSto 
opt out of the requetted service._ 
area must irilude a largescale 
mad and a metes and bounds' 
description Of the tract of land. 

Persons Who meet the require 
ments to opt out, and wish to, 
request this option iho-uld file 
the required documents with the: 

public Utility-CommissiOn 
Of Texas 

Central Records 
1701 N. Congress, 

P. O. Box 13326 " 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

'A copyr of the request to opt out of 
the propoSed area must also be 
Sent to the applicant:Staff may 
request additional information 
regarding your request. 

Si desea inforinacion en Espanol, 
puede Ilamar al 1-512-936-7221 

DRC 12/5 12/12;2016  

ANNOUNCING 
"..'‘NEW OWNERSHIP OF 

'FAMILY HEALTH 
... SOLUTIONS INC. 

- NATTY NEWSOME, PA, 
„.HAMZAT OSHUN, NP AND 

T.J. OSHUN PA WILL BE 
PROVIDING HEALTH CARE 

FOR ALL OF, OUR PATIENTS. 

SANDY LOCKWOOD WILL , 
CONTINUE WITH THE 

PRACTICE. ALL SERVICES 
WILL CONTINUE TO BE 

OFFERED AND IN ADDITION - 
WEIGHT MANAGEMENT, 

` SKIN CARE AND 
MEN'S SEXUAL HEALTH 

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO 
CALL 940 387 5800 FOR 

APPOINTMENTS, MEDICATION 
REFILLS, REFERRALS OR ANY 

k OTHER HEALTH NEED  

Materials Management, 
901B Texas Street' 
Denton, TX 76209 
(940) 349-7100 

drc 11/28, 12/5/2016 • .,, 

`NOTICE TO VENDORS 

ProposalS will bereceived by the 
City of Denton, at the address 
detailed below, prior to 11.00 
A.M. January,„5,2017, for the 
following: 

EFP # 6294:CEMETERY,-
MAPPING & ASSESSMENT - 

Qualified Prospective suppliers ' 
may obtain copies of the proposal 
with information at 	- 	- 
www.clentonperchasino.com,  

Proposals received later than the_ 
specified time and date will be - 
retumed unopened. 

A Pre-solicitation conference 
will be held at 10:00 A.M._ " 
December 14, 2016 at the ' 
City of Denton, Materials - 
Management Department,' 
901-B Texas St., Denton TX, 
76209. 

The City of Denton, Texas 
reserves the right to reject or 
accept any proposal and award to 
the most advantageous proposal, 
received 

Local, minonty and small busi-
ness vendom are encouraged to 
submit proposals. 

City of Denton 
Materials Management 
901B Texas Street 
Denton,-TX 76209 - 
(940) 349-7100 ' 

DRC 12/3, 12/29/2015 Free,Md-00- . , 	, 
: 01.print phpto.FREE 
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- Monday, December 5, 2016 x. 

         

 

GAL NOTICES 

    

'LEGALNOTICES  
WHICH ARISES. WALK-IN 
APPOINTMENTS ARE ALSO 

AVAILABLE. , 

 

LLC,(Eag(endg-e") 
lives notice at least 
20) days prior to the date 
3f an application for an 
H Development Site Plan 
City of Denton for the 
J. Fl. Guyer 2-5-6 
132631, 12133158, and 
58) gas well and drilling 
duct= facility located at 
Teasley, Denton, TX. 
lge is not seeking to 
idling and production site 
s for the Gas Well Devel-
Site Plan and therefore 
lge is not required to 
any waivers or vanances 
pmduction site setbacks 

red by DOC Ordinance 
133, Section 35.5.10.6. 

Ige Opera g, LLC, 3300 
vnAvénuef Suite 500, 
)5-6704,- 
actlerldq neray.Com/  

)en G 	dinator; 
19-63 

• 
thru 12-12-2016  

Docket No. 48441 

atice for Publication . „ 

    

  

DRC 12/1, 2, 3, 4, 5/2016 - 

  

 

Pursuant to' Chapter 59, Texas . - 
Property Code, Storage Depot 
Locations listed below will hold a 
public auction of property being 
sold to satisfy landlord's lien. 
Sale will be held online at 
www.iBid4Storaqe.com.  - 
The online auction will start on 
December 12, 2016 at 900 am  
and will end on December 16, 
2016 at 6:00  pm  It is free to' 
register online and all payments_ 
are paid to storage Depot Loca-
tions listed below. Any questions 
or concerning the auction, please, 
contact Storage Depot at one of 
the locations listed below., 
Properly will be sold to the high-
est bidder for cash. Deposit for 
remdval and clean-up will be 
required. Seller reserves the right 
to not accept any bid and to 
withdraw property front sale. 
Property includes contents in 
spaces of the following tenants: 

1) 1201 S. Loop 288 Denton. TX 
76205 = Sean Kelly - 
Bed Frame;SideTable,7 
Cushions. Scott Clinesmith 
Fuiniture; Boxes, TV, Misc. 

DRC 11/28, 12/5/2016 

VOTICE OF 
DUCATION TP 
AMEND A 

RTÍFICATE OF: 
)NVÈNIENCE 
p NECESSITY 
(cpN) TO 

DVIDE WATER 
LITY SERVICE 
IN DENTON 
IUNTY, TEXAS 

touthwest; Inc., has filed 
lication with the Public 
;ommission of Texas to 
its Certificate of 
fence and Necessity No. 
for the provision of water 
ervice in Denton County.. 

vosedutility service area 
ed approximately 10 OM 
mthwest of downtown 
i„ Texas, and is generally 
xcl on the north by Cedar 
)it the east by Spnng  
Drive' on the south by 

Ille Lane:  and on the west 
irewood Drive.  

  

   

Notice of Public Sale 

‘Purduant to Chapter 59, Texas 
Property Code, 1173 Storage LTD 
Co. which is located at 3985 FM 
1173 in Krum, TX will hold public 
auction of property being sold to 
satisfy a landlord's lien. Sale will 
be at 660 p.m. on December 14, 
2016 at 1173 Storage LTD Co. 
All buyers must register prior to 
the sale and a $100 refundable 
deposit (cash) will be required on 
each unit purchased. Removal 
and clean out required. Deposit , 
will be refunded upon final 
removal. Property will be sold to 
the highest bidder for CASI-1 
ONLY. No Checks. Seller 
reserves the right to not accept 
any bid and to withdraw any item 
from the sale:Property sold by 
space or by piece. Property being 
sold includes contents in spaces 
of the following tenants. All units 
contain household items unless 
otherwise noted. 

 

    

F155 Raymond D. Robinson 
F146 Bonnie K. Hooten 
0026 Zela C. Altum - 

saddles, mower, tools 
1309 Luke James - 

mower, tools 
D218 John C. Wotton 
D229 Johnny L. Rornine 

OFIC 11/28, 12/512016 
tat area being requested 
ts approximately 35 acres 
; cUrrent customers. 

    

    

NOTICE TO VENDORS 

  

of the proposed service 
rap is available at: 
ox 140,  
,  TX 76225-140  
No. 940-427-7444  

est fOr a public hearing 
e in writing. You must state 
ir name, mailing address, 
iytime telephone number; 
applicants name, applica; 4 

inter or another recognize-
erence to1his application; 
statement, "Ihve request 

hearine; (4) a brief descrip-
how you or the persons 
present, would be adverse- 

  

Proposals will be received by the 
City of Denton, at the address 
detailed below, prior to 11:00 A.M. 
December 15, 2016,  for the 
following: 

RFP'# 6150-SLOPLY OF RCP  
PIPE AND BOX CULVERTS  

Qualified prospective suppliers 
may obtain copies of the proposal 
with information at 
www.dentonnurchasing.com   

The City Of Denton, Texas 
reserves the right to reject or 
accept any proposal and award 



VE VEY 
E 

SERBS 
•Youll find great deals every day,in the Denton Record-Chronicle Classifieds. 

From a new car to a hew home to'a new job, the Classifieds deliver! 

Need to Sell Something? 
1Merchandise Under,p3000 Runs Free 

• 10 :days Denton 9ecord-Chronicle 
• • 10:days, DentonRC.com  

• Free Print Photo and Online Color Photos 

Oyer S30007  10 day print tris online with free photos. Rates starting at S27 00 

-1-,‘ date IlentordiC.coin/classifiedš or call 940-387-T7i5 to place poor adl , - 
attton  liccoASJyroyilds 

IEDIA COMPANY 

Fampus Hqnd-, 

• fore gad to have exactly three clubs. 
The good neWs was that dummy's 
clubs could be established by playing 
the A-K and ruffinn a club; the bad 

tvaa that there unts 

Smith dealef.-.: • 
Neither side vulnerable. 

NORTH 
6 4 

penfon Record7chronicIe 

* LEGAL NOTICES:.  
Denton County MHMR Center 
•.Request for Proposal (RFP) • 
DCMHMR is seeking proposals 
,for the purchase of three new 

vehiclea. Visit http://www. 
dentonmhmi.oro/contract.html  

,t to view RFP. To request RFP 
contact Business Development 

Speciafist at -t 
"l! lOraa@dentonmhr.org.. • 

Deadline for applications is`' 
3:00pm, December 14, 2016.. 

,DRC 'mat 2/2; 12/5-12/149; 
12/12-12/14/2016 

Notice of Intent to'Request 
„ 	Application for Gas Well- 

:, Development Site Plari.• 
• 

Date of Notice: 12-3-201.6 
. - 

Pursuant to' the Denton Develop- ,* 
-ment Code ("DOM, Ordinance-  - 
2015-233 Eagleridge Energy, 
LLC, operated by Eagleridge 
Operating, LLC (-Eagleridge)v'f-
hereby gives notice at least ' 

A twenty (20) days prior to the date" 
of filing of an applation for an 
Gas Well Development Site Plan-  ' 
with the City of Denton for the 
existing J. H. Guyer 1-3-4 
(API 12132294, 12133149, and 
12133153) gas well and drilling 
and production facility located at 
5357 S. Teasley, Denton, TX. 
Eaglendge is not seeleng to ' 
reduCeArilling and production site 
setbacks for the Gas Well Devel-
opment Site Plan and therefore 

„Eagleridge is not required to*. 
request any waivers or variances 
from the production ate setbacks 
as required by DDC Ordinance —" 
2915-2333, Secton 35.5.10.6.' 

Eagleridge OPerating, LLC, 3300 
Oak Lawn Avenue, Suite 500, 
(214) 295-6704, 
bttp://eaglerldgeenergy,com/ _ 	- 

LEGAL NOTICES 
, . 	.,... 	_ 

City of D
,

enton Gas Coordinator, 
(940) 349-8372 

• 
DRC 12-3 thru 12-12-201C 

.Nrotice Of intent tri,Requei , 
Application for Gas Well ,. 
, Development Site Plan. 

Date of Naice: 12-3-2016 
.• 	r. 	, 
Pursuant to the Denton Develop-
ment Code (MC% Ordinarice 
2015-233 Eaglendge Energy, 
LLC, operated by Eagleridge 
Operating, LLC ("Eagle-ridge") 
hereby gives notice at least 
twenty (20) days prior to the date 
of filing of an application for an 
Gas Well Development Site Plan _ 
with the City of Denton for the 
existingl H. Guyer 2-5-6 •- 
(AP112132631, 12133158, and,' .: 
12133168) gas well and drilling ;-
and production facility located at 0, 
9067 SI Teaaley, Denton,-TX. 
Eigleridge is not seeking to 
reduce drilling and production sae 
setbacks for the Gas Well Devel-
dement Site Plan and therefore 
Eagleridge is not required to 
request any waivers or variances 
from the production site setbacks 
as required by DDC Ordinance 
2015-2333, Secfion 35.5.10.6. 	• 

Eagleridge Operating, LLC, 3300 
Oak Lawn Avenue, Suite 500, 
(214) 295-6704; 
http://eagleridgeenefgy.cor' 

City of Derricin Gis Coordinator, 
(940) 349_78372 	 . 

DRC 12-3 thru 12-12-2016 

Find what you're fooking for Iri the, 
Denton Record-Chronicle Cbssifieds ' 

11800-275-1722 
9407387-7.75 	' 

. LEGAL NOTICES  
Docket No. 46441 

Notlie fOr Publication " 

-- 	, 

NpTIqE OF 
APPLICAtlori1-o, 

. 	-AMEND A--
CERTIPICATE OF 
CONVENIENCE--

AND NECESSITY- ' 
(CCN), TO 

PROVIDE WATER 
UTILITY SERVICE 

IN DENTON',  , 
r-,CDUNTY, -TEXAS - 	41^,' 

"' — *44stle%-'2„a 

Terra Southwest, 	has filed 
an appriidanpn with the Public 
,Utk Gerrartesri of Texas tai 
amend lts  
Convenience arid Ner•esshy No. 
11608 fa the provicion of wafer" 
utility service in Denton County. 

Tne proposed utilitiservice area 
is located approximately 10 miles' 
east/soutliwest of downtown  
Denton Texas, and is generally • 
bounded on the north by Cedar . 
Lane; on the east by Spring  
Branch Drivel on the south by 
Lewisville Lane., and on the west 
by Shorewood Drive.  

The total area being requested 
includes approximately 35 acres 
and 98 current customers. 

A copy of the proposed service 
area map is available at.  

Gox 140 

LEGAL NOTICES. 
Alvord TX 76225-140  
Phone No. 940-427-7444  

A request for a public hearing 
must be in writing You must state 
(1) your name, mailing address, 
and daytime telephone number; 
(2) the applicant's name, appfica-
fion number or another recogniza-
ble reference to this application; 
(3) the statement, 1/we request a:. 
public hearine; (4) a brief descrip-
tion of how you or the persona 
yeti represent, Would be adverse-
ly affected by the granting of the 
application for a CCN; and (5) • 
your proposed adjustment to the 
application or CCN Which would,-
satisfy your concerns and cause 
you to withdraw your request for a 
hearing. 

Pers;;Ze w h A7h to interv'eneor_. 
comment should wte the: 

Public Utifity,Comimis'sion of 
- Totes a 

—4tentral Recbrds 
1701 N. Congress, - 

P. 0. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

_ 
vt7Jic taly (3o) days.frcra the' 
date of Ns peticatort er riofice. 
A public hearing will be held only „ 
if a legally sufficient hearing, 
request is received or if the s 
Commission on its own motion , 
requests a hearing'. Only those 
individuals who submit a wrifien 
hearing request or a written 
request to be notified ff a 	, 
hearing is set will receive notice rf 
a hearing is scheduled. 
= 

If a public heanng is requested, 
the Commission will not issue the 
CCN and Will forward the applica- 
ton to the State Office of 	' 
Administrative Hearings (SOAH) 
for a hearing. If no settlement is 
reached and an evidentiary 
hearing is held, SOAH will submit 
a recommendation to the - 
Commission for final decision. , 
If an evidentiary hearing is held, it 
will be a legal proceeding similar 
to a civil tnal in state district court. 

If you are a landowner with a tract 
of land at least 25 acres or more, 
that is partially or wholly located 
within the proposed area, you 
may request to be excluded from, 
the proposed area (or "opt our) by 
providing written notice to the 
Conimission within (30) days hom 
the date that notice was provided 
by the applicant. All requests to 
opt out of the requested service 
area must include a large scale 
map and a metes and bounds 
description of thstract of land. 

Persons who meet the require-
ments to opt out, and wish to - 
request this option should file 
the required documents witfi the: 

Public Utility Commission 
of Texas , 

Central Records 
1701 N. Congress, 

P. 0. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326. 

A copy of the requeSt tO 60 out of 
the propósed area must also be 
sent to the applicant Staff may 
request additional information 
regarding your request 

Si desea informacion o Espanol, 
puede Hamar ell-512-936-7221 : 

• • 
nor- tors .1o/tem.'s - 

44.~11100•100,4 .1, I .5.1.05.4 .5.1, 5,  • 5 5155 .5,55.50 

qi 



IOTICES  
locket No. 46441 
1" 	 • 

Publication 

• , 	, 

;E OF 
- • 

ITION TO' 

„ 

pATE,Cf4F ..  

NIENCE 

I) TO - 

WATER 
SERVICE 

NTON 
, 

;;TEXAS . 

" 
,-Inc„ has filed 
lh the Public 
in of Texas lo 
tate ef "714. 
i Necessity No 
ivisiori of water 
/enton 

lity service area 
imately 10 miles  
f downtown  
Ind is generally 
torth by •Cedar 
t by Spring 
the sduth by 

and on the weal 
rive. „ 

ing requested •"-
nately 35 acres 
ratomers., 

posed service 
able at: 

lassifieds. 
deliver! 

7.00, 
your ad! 

threerelubs. 

1 dummy's 
l by playing 
ub; the bad. 
; no visible _ 

1 the quips 
d. 
I to the play 

.ef 

- Monday, .becember 12;2016 

LEGAL NOTICES_  
Alvord, TX 76225-140 	- 
Phone No. 940-427-7444  

A request for a public hearing 
must be in writing.,You must state 
(1) your name, mailing address, 
and daytime telephone number; 
(2) the applicant's hame, applica—
tion number or another recogniza-
ble reference to this application; ' 
(3) the statement, liwe request a 
public hearine; (4) a brief descrip ' 
tion of talw you or,the persons 
you represent wad be adveise- . 
ly affected by the granting of the:* 
application for a ,CCN; and (5)7'; 
your proposed adjustment to the 
application or CCN whichwould 
satisfy your concerns and cause 
you to withdraw your request for a 
hearing ; 

Personawhoato intervene Or 
comrnent should write the: 

Púlic Utility,Conimission of 
"Texas , 

' Central Reecids 
1701 N. Congress;—•*; 

P. O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 , 

within thirty (30)eays from the , 
date of this publication or notice: 
A public hearing will be held pnli 
if a legallyaufficient hearing ' 
request is received or if the 
Commission on its oWn motion 
requests a hearing. Only those 
individuals who submit a written 
hearing request or a written , 
request to be notified if a 
hearing is set will receive notice if 
a hea.ring is scheduled. 

If a public hearing is requested, 
the Commission will not issue the 
CCN and will forward the applica- 
tion to the State Office of 	• 
Administrative Hearings (SOAH) 
for a hearing. If no settlement is 
reached and an evidentiary 
hearing is held, SOAH will submit 
a recommendation to the 
Commission for final decision: 
If an evidentiaiy hearing is held, it 
will be a legal proceeding similar 
tea cid trial in state district court. 

• 

If you are a landowner.with a tract 
of land at least 25 acres or more,' 
that is partially or wholly located 
within the proposed area, you 
may request to be excluded from 
the proposed area (or 'opt our) by 
providing written notice to the ;-
Commission within (30) days from, 
the date that notice was provided 
by the applicant. All requeststo 
opt out of the requested service 
area must include a large scale 
map and a metes and bounds 
description of the tract of land. 

. 	: 

Persons who meat the require-
ments to opt out, and wish to 
request this option should file 
the required documents with the: 

Public Utility Commlision 
of Texas r- 

Central Records 
1701 N. Congress, 

P. 0, Box 13326 s 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 , 

A copy of the'request to opt out of - 
the proposed area must also be 
sent to the applicant. Staff may ',-
request additional information 
regTding your request. 

Si desea inforrnacion en Espanol, 
puede llamar al 1-512-936-7221 , 

CRC 12/5, 12/12/2016 

Ordinance No. 2016:384 
• 



PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES, LANDOWNERS AND CITIES 
DOCKET NO._46441_ 

STAA OF TEXAS 
COUIITY OF 	  

Terra Southwest, Inc. 	 • 	has provided individual notice - 
to the following entitieS and landowners: 	

DATE 

, Seé Attached List 
	

12/9/2016 

OATH 

I, 	Bret W. Fenner, P.E. - 	 , being duly sworn, file this form , as 
authorized representative 	(indicate relationship to applicant, that is, owner, 

member of partnership, title of officer.  of corporation, or other authoriied fepresentative of applicant); 
that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such form, am personally familiar 
with the notices given with this, application, and have complied with all notice requireMents in the 
application and application'acceptance letter; and that all such statements made and matters sei for 
therein are true and correct. 

Applicant's Authorized Representative 

If the applicant to this form is, any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer 6f the applicant, or 
its attbrney, a properly yerified Power of Attorney must be enclosed. , 

Subscribed and sWorn to before me this 	1-1°P-1— 	day of 	 , 0 
certify which witness my hand and'seal of office. 

or the State of Texas 

ri t or Type Name of Notary Public 

Commission Expires  -2  

00.0  a 2. 

S°,<\S S:‘.9.. • iflY41% 
.• p.Y p 

4,• 	 $ • 
• 0 

( 
o 

• OF 
• e. 

• • 	 .14  
..-,""PtREs 	4' 

• • ..... 	s  
"RS-20 so 
,alnagasissos  



City of Little Elm 
100 W. Eldorado Parkway 
Little Elm, TX 75068 

Aqua Texas, Inc. 
1106 Clayton LN STE 400W 
Austin, TX 78723-2476 

City of Hackberry 
119 Maxwell Road B-7 
Frisco, Texas 75034 

Denton County FWSD,11B 
19 Briar Hollow LN STE 245,  
Houston , Texas 77027-2858 

Oak Point WCID 2 _ 
3100 McKinnon ST STE 1100 
Dallas, TX 75201-1033  

City of Oak Point 
100 Naylor Road 
Oak Point, Texas/506 

Knob Hill Water System 
2861 High Meadow 
Little Eln, TX 75068-2865 

Monarch Utilities 1 LP 
12535 Reed RD 
Sugarland, TX 77478-2837 

Valencia on,  the Lake WCID 
201 Main ST STE 2500 
Fort Warth ,'Texas 
76102-3129 

, 
Oak Point WC1D 3 
300 Throckraorton ST #1700 
Fort Worth, TX 76102-2928 

City ofLakewood Village 
100 Highridge Dyive I 

Lakewood Village, TX 75068 

Mustang SUD 
7985 FM 2p3 1 , 
Aubrey, TX 76227-3940 

Dentan County FWSD 8A 
19 Briar Hollow LN STE 245 
Houston , Texas 77027-2858 

Oak Point WCID 1 
3100 McKinnon ST STE 1100 
Dallas, TX 75201-1033 

Oak Point WCID 4 
5420 LBJ FWY STE 1300 
Dallas, TX 75240-6299 

Upper Trinity Regional Water 
" District 
PO Box 305 
Lewisville, TX 75067-0305 

North Texas GCD 
PO Box 508 
Gainesville , TX 76241-0508  

Honorable Dentbn County 
Judge Mary Horn 
110 West Hickory Street 2ndFloor 
Denton, TX 76201-4168  

Denton County MUD 5 
190 Post Oak Blvd STE 1380 
Houston , TX 77506-3970 



Docket No. 46441 

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO AMEND A CERTIFICATE OFCONVENIENCE 
AND 'NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE IN DENTON 

COUNTY, TEXAS 

To:  	 Date Notice Mailed:  12  / 9   , 2016 
(Neighbdring System or City) 

(Address) 

(City 	State 
	

Zip).  

Terra Southwest, Inc., has filed an'application with the Public Utility Commission of Texas to amend its 
Certificate of Convenience and Necessity No. 11608 for the provision of water utility service in Denton 
COunty. 

The proposed jutility service „area is located approximately 10 mile(s) eastisouthwese of downtown 
Denton, Texas, and is generally bounded on the uorth by Cedar Lane; on the east by Spring Branch 
Drive; on the south by Lewisville Lane; ahd on the west by Shorewood Drive. 

See enclosed map of The proposed serVic6 area. 

The total area being requested includes approximately 35 acres and 98 current customers. 

A request for a public hearing mUst be in ,writing:  You must state '(1) your name, Mailing address, and 
daytime telephone number; (2) the ,applicant's name, application number or another recognizable 
reference.to  this application; (3) the qatement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of 
how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the granting of the application for 
a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjUstment tolhe application or CCN which would satisfy your concern§ 
and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing. 

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the: 

Public Utility Commission of Tekas 
Central Records 

1701 N. Congress, P. O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if 
alegally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Cornmission on its own motion request§ ã hearing. 
Only those individuals who sUbmit a written hearing request or a written request to be notified if a 
hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled. 

If a public hearing is reque§ted, the Conunission will not issue the CCN and Will forward the application 
to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached and an 
evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for final 
decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state 
district court. 



If: you,  are a landowner with a tract Of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly located 
within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the p.roposed area (or ',opt out") by 
providing written notice to the C6mmission within (30) days from the date that notice was provided by 
the applicant. All requests to opt out of the requested service area must include a large seale map and a 
metes and bonn6 description of the tract of land. 

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the required 
documents with the: 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 

-1701 N. Congress, P. O. Box 13326 
Autin, TX 78711-3326 • 

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent,to the applicant. Staff may request 
additional information regarding yòur request. 

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Hamar al 1-512-936-7221. 
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Large Scale Map 

Terra Southwest. 
Application for an Amendment to Water CCN No. 11608 

in Denton County 

 

r  Proposed Water CCN Service Area - approx 35 acres 

0 	250 	500 
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Map by: S. Burt, A&S Business Group, Inc. 
Date: July 13, 2016 

Project Terra Southwest Large SCale.mxd 
Base Parcels from Denton Appraisal District 
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